effectiveness at achieving its goal of 
heightened security awareness levels 
throughout the hazmat motor carrier 
and shipper industry. 

Hazmat motor carriers and shippers 
that are registered with the DOT are 
eligible to receive the training; there are 
approximately seventy-five thousand 
(75,000) shippers registered. 

Currently, DOT requires awareness 
and in-depth security training for 
hazmat employees of persons required 
to have a security plan in accordance 
with subpart I of 49 CFR part 172 
concerning the security plan and its 
implementation.